MISD News & Notes

September 2021

Plan to Attend MISD Annual Meeting

On September 27,
MISD will hold its
Budget Hearing and
Annual Meeting.
Leaders are asking
the public attend to
learn more about
future facilities
planning.

Over the course of the
past 18 months, the
administration and
School Board have
been studying and
evaluating facility
needs throughout the
district; approving
several projects and
continuing to evaluate
others.

“We are encouraging
everyone to attend
this meeting so they
can learn more,”
stated Superintendent
Wendell Waukau.
“We are here to serve
our community’s stu-
dents, so it is always
helpful when our par-
ents, teachers, taxpay-
ers and others provide
feedback on our
plans.”

Earlier this year, the
Board approved two
projects: the expan-
sion of Keshena
Primary School (KPS)
and construction of a
new bus garage; both
of which will be paid

for using available
funding.

KPS Expansion
KPS is out of space,
so there is a need for
additional class-
rooms as well as
ways to incorporate
outdoor learning
concepts, which were
identified as focus
areas through the
District’s strategic
planning project.

New Bus Garage

The new bus/district
vehicle garage
project is temporari-
ly on hold while the
district monitors
building material
costs and supply
chain challenges.

As you undoubtedly
know, the pandemic
has caused problems
in both areas.

The new bus garage
will also provide
seasonal storage so
district buses and
other vehicles can be
stored and

maintained inside
the building. This
will help buses start
up even in the cold-
est weather and will
provide room for
indoor maintenance
throughout the year.

“This will not only
improve reliability,
but should also
extend the life of the
vehicles,” stated
MISD Board Chair
David “Jonesy”
Miller.

Net-Zero High
School

To meet longer term
needs, the District is
researching and
evaluating the
feasibility of building
a new, net-zero high
school.

A net-zero school is a
green school that
produces as much,
or more energy than
it uses. This is
achieved through the
use of efficient,
renewable energy
systems that produce
the amount of energy
required to operate
the facility.

(Continued on page 2)

MISD VISION
Enriching the lives
of our children
through education

MISD Annual
Budget Hearing
Monday, Sept. 27
@MIHS
In person or virtual

4 p.m.: Social with grab
and go food

4:30 Budget Hearing
5:00 Annual Meeting
6:00 (Approx.) Door
prizes drawn

Masking required for
in-person attendees.
Event may move to

online only depending
on COVID situation.
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Menominee Indian Cross Country

Date

Tuesday, Aug. 31
Tuesday, Sept. 7
Saturday, Sept. 11
Tuesday, Sept. 14
Tuesday, Sept. 21
Tuesday, Sept. 28
Thursday, Sept. 30
Monday, Oct. 4
Thursday, Oct. 7
Thursday, Oct. 14

1

Registraﬁqn

Opponent Place Time Bus
Iola-Scandinavia Away 4:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m.
Witt-Birn. Away 4:00 p.m. 2:30 p.m.
Shawano Away 9:00 a.m. 7:30 a.m.
Bonduel Away 4:00 p.m. 2:30 p.m.
Eagle Invite Home 4:00 p.m.
Oconto Away 4:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m.
Rosholt Away 4:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m.
Marion Away 4:00 p.m. 2:15 p.m.
Weyauwega-Fremont Away 4:15 p.m. 2:00 p.m.
Pacelli Away 4:00 p.m. 1:30 p.m.

A Few Things to Note

Online registration KPS Open House: MIMS Open House:

OPEN. All students—  Will be held Monday,  Will be held Aug. 25

new and returning—
must be registered on
a yearly basis. It’s easy
and it’s online. If you
have any questions,
please call your stu-
dent’s school and they
will be happy to help!

August 30th, from

3 -6 p.m. Check out
the school and meet
the teachers! Help
with registration will
also be available at
this time. Masks are

required for everyone.

from 1 —5 p.m. Meet
our teachers, take a
tour and enjoy dinner.
From 3-4 p.m. there
will be Middle School
101 for 6th graders and
their parents/
guardians.

NI
ZERO

SGEIOOILS

Learn About Net Zero Schools

(continued from page 1)

Net-zero schools
generally incorporate
solar panels, natural
lighting, geothermal
heating and cooling,
collaboration areas,
small group instruc-
tion areas, outdoor
classroom spaces and
other features.
“Creating a safe,
effective and inspiring
learning and teaching

environment is what
we are after,” stated
Waukau. “There are
so many learning op-
portunities that come
with this type of
building. We want to
take a thorough look
at the possibilities.”
Waukau stressed no
decisions have been
made at this point,
which is why it is a
good opportunity for

community members
to weigh in with their
thoughts and
opinions. “It’s an
exciting time in the
District as we look to
the future, so now is
the perfect time to
share your thoughts
with us,” he added.




Menominee Indian Football

Date

Friday, Aug. 27
Monday, Aug. 30
Thursday, Sept. 2
Tuesday, Sept. 7
Friday, Sept. 10
Monday, Sept. 13
Friday, Sept. 17
Monday, Sept. 20
Friday, Sept. 24
Monday, Sept. 27
Saturday, Oct. 2
Monday, Oct. 4
Friday, Oct. 8
Monday, Oct. 11
Friday, Oct. 15

Opponent Place
Waupun (Var) Away
Oconto Falls (JV2) Home
Northern Elite (Var) Away
Northland Pines ((JV) Away
Northland Pines (Var) Home
Oconto Falls (JV) Home
Oconto Falls (Var) Away
Tomahawk (JV) Away
Tomahawk (Var) Home
Crandon (JV) Away
Crandon (Var) *Homecoming
Crivitz (JV) Home
Crivitz (Var) Away
Coleman (JV) Home
Coleman (Var) Away

Time
7:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

Menominee Indian Volleyball

Date

Thursday, Aug. 26
Saturday, Aug. 28
Monday, Aug. 30
Tuesday, Aug. 31
Thursday, Sept. 2
Tuesday, Sept. 7
Thursday, Sept. 9
Monday, Sept. 13
Tuesday, Sept. 14
Saturday, Sept. 18
Monday, Sept. 20
Thursday, Sept. 23
Monday, Sept. 27
Tuesday, Sept. 28
Thursday, Sept. 30
Tuesday, Oct. 5
Thursday, Oct. 7
Tuesday, Oct. 12
Thursday, Oct. 14

Opponent

Marion Tourn. (Var)
Gillett (JV2)
Kewaunee

Bowler

Tigerton

Bonduel

Wolf River Luth. (JV2)
Oneida Nation

Iola Scandinavia
Bowler Tourn. (JV)
Manawa

Witt-Birn.

Oneida Nation
Ambherst

Wolf river Luth. (JV2)
Weyauwega-Freemont
Crandon

Shiocton

Gresham

*schedule current as of 8/11/21

Place
Away
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Away
Home
Home
Home
Away
Home
Home
Away

Time

4:00 p.m.
8:00 a.m.
5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
9:00 a.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

4:45 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

3:45 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

*schedule current as of 8/11/21

Bus

2:00 p.m.
7:00 a.m.
3:00 p.m.

4:30 p.m.
4:15 p.m.
3:30 p.m.

7:00 a.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

4:45
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SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT
1 First day of the 2 3 4
school year!

5 6 Labor Day "7 School Bd. 8 9 10 11
holiday Mtg. @ 5 p.m.
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 School Bd. 21 22 23 24 25
Mtg. @ S p.m
26 27 28 29 30
Budget Hearing
@ 4:30 p.m.
Annual Mtg. @ S p.m.




