MISD News & Notes

Plan to Attend MISD Annual Meeting

On September 27, MISD will hold its Budget Hearing and Annual Meeting. Leaders are asking the public attend to learn more about future facilities planning.

Over the course of the past 18 months, the administration and School Board have been studying and evaluating facility needs throughout the district; approving several projects and continuing to evaluate others.

"We are encouraging everyone to attend this meeting so they can learn more," stated Superintendent Wendell Waukau. "We are here to serve our community's students, so it is always helpful when our parents, teachers, taxpayers and others provide feedback on our plans."

Earlier this year, the Board approved two projects: the expansion of Keshena Primary School (KPS) and construction of a new bus garage; both of which will be paid for using available funding.

KPS Expansion

KPS is out of space, so there is a need for additional class-rooms as well as ways to incorporate outdoor learning concepts, which were identified as focus areas through the District's strategic planning project.

New Bus Garage



The new bus/district vehicle garage project is temporarily on hold while the district monitors building material costs and supply chain challenges. As you undoubtedly know, the pandemic has caused problems in both areas.

The new bus garage will also provide seasonal storage so district buses and other vehicles can be stored and maintained inside the building. This will help buses start up even in the coldest weather and will provide room for indoor maintenance throughout the year.

"This will not only improve reliability, but should also extend the life of the vehicles," stated MISD Board Chair David "Jonesy" Miller.

Net-Zero High School

To meet longer term needs, the District is researching and evaluating the feasibility of building a new, net-zero high school.

A net-zero school is a green school that produces as much, or more energy than it uses. This is achieved through the use of efficient, renewable energy systems that produce the amount of energy required to operate the facility.

(Continued on page 2)

September 2021



MISD VISION Enriching the lives of our children through education

MISD Annual Budget Hearing Monday, Sept. 27 @MIHS

In person or virtual

4 p.m.: Social with grab and go food4:30 Budget Hearing5:00 Annual Meeting6:00 (Approx.) Door prizes drawn

Masking required for in-person attendees. Event may move to online only depending on COVID situation.

Inside this issue:

Cross Country	2
Registration	2
Open Houses	2
Net Zero Schools	3
Football	3
Volleyball	3
Sept. Calendar	4

Menominee Indian Cross Country



Opponent	Place	Time	Bus
Iola-Scandinavia	Away	4:00 p.m.	2:00 p.m.
Witt-Birn.	Away	4:00 p.m.	2:30 p.m.
Shawano	Away	9:00 a.m.	7:30 a.m.
Bonduel	Away	4:00 p.m.	2:30 p.m.
Eagle Invite	Home	4:00 p.m.	
Oconto	Away	4:00 p.m.	2:00 p.m.
Rosholt	Away	4:00 p.m.	2:00 p.m.
Marion	Away	4:00 p.m.	2:15 p.m.
Weyauwega-Fremont	Away	4:15 p.m.	2:00 p.m.
Pacelli	Away	4:00 p.m.	1:30 p.m.
	Iola-Scandinavia Witt-Birn. Shawano Bonduel Eagle Invite Oconto Rosholt Marion Weyauwega-Fremont	Iola-Scandinavia Away Witt-Birn. Away Shawano Away Bonduel Away Eagle Invite Home Oconto Away Rosholt Away Marion Away Weyauwega-Fremont Away	Iola-Scandinavia Away 4:00 p.m. Witt-Birn. Away 4:00 p.m. Shawano Away 9:00 a.m. Bonduel Away 4:00 p.m. Eagle Invite Home 4:00 p.m. Oconto Away 4:00 p.m. Rosholt Away 4:00 p.m. Marion Away 4:00 p.m. Weyauwega-Fremont Away 4:15 p.m.

A Few Things to Note



Online registration OPEN. All students—new and returning—must be registered on a yearly basis. It's easy and it's online. If you have any questions, please call your student's school and they will be happy to help!

KPS Open House:

Will be held Monday, August 30th, from 3-6 p.m. Check out the school and meet the teachers! Help with registration will also be available at this time. Masks are required for everyone.

MIMS Open House:

Will be held Aug. 25 from 1 –5 p.m. Meet our teachers, take a tour and enjoy dinner. From 3-4 p.m. there will be Middle School 101 for 6th graders and their parents/guardians.

Learn About Net Zero Schools

(continued from page 1)

so lig he so so tion co so so tion co so tio

Net-zero schools generally incorporate solar panels, natural lighting, geothermal heating and cooling, collaboration areas, small group instruction areas, outdoor classroom spaces and other features. "Creating a safe, effective and inspiring learning and teaching environment is what we are after," stated Waukau. "There are so many learning opportunities that come with this type of building. We want to take a thorough look at the possibilities." Waukau stressed no decisions have been made at this point, which is why it is a good opportunity for

community members to weigh in with their thoughts and opinions. "It's an exciting time in the District as we look to the future, so now is the perfect time to share your thoughts with us," he added.

Menominee Indian Football

n.
n.
n.
n.
n.
n.
n.
n.
ו

*schedule current as of 8/11/21

Menominee Indian Volleyball

Date	Opponent	Place	Time	Bus
Thursday, Aug. 26	Marion Tourn. (Var)	Away	4:00 p.m.	2:00 p.m.
Saturday, Aug. 28	Gillett (JV2)	Away	8:00 a.m.	7:00 a.m.
Monday, Aug. 30	Kewaunee	Away	5:30 p.m.	3:00 p.m.
Tuesday, Aug. 31	Bowler	Home	6:00 p.m.	
Thursday, Sept. 2	Tigerton	Home	6:00 p.m.	
Tuesday, Sept. 7	Bonduel	Away	6:00 p.m.	4:30 p.m.
Thursday, Sept. 9	Wolf River Luth. (JV2)	Away	5:30 p.m.	4:15 p.m.
Monday, Sept. 13	Oneida Nation	Away	5:30 p.m.	3:30 p.m.
Tuesday, Sept. 14	Iola Scandinavia	Home	5:30 p.m.	
Saturday, Sept. 18	Bowler Tourn. (JV)	Away	9:00 a.m.	7:00 a.m.
Monday, Sept. 20	Manawa	Away	6:00 p.m.	4:00 p.m.
Thursday, Sept. 23	Witt-Birn.	Away	6:00 p.m.	4:30 p.m.
Monday, Sept. 27	Oneida Nation	Home	5:30 p.m.	
Tuesday, Sept. 28	Amherst	Home	5:30 p.m.	
Thursday, Sept. 30	Wolf river Luth. (JV2)	Home	5:30 p.m.	
Tuesday, Oct. 5	Weyauwega-Freemont	Away	5:30 p.m.	3:00 p.m.
Thursday, Oct. 7	Crandon	Home	5:30 p.m.	
Tuesday, Oct. 12	Shiocton	Home	6:00 p.m.	
Thursday, Oct. 14	Gresham	Away	6:00 p.m.	4:45
*schedule current as	of 8/11/21			



Menominee Indian School District PO Box 1330 Keshena, WI 54135 Phone: 715.799.3824 Non Profit Org. U.S. Postage PAID Keshena, WI 54135 Permit No. 3

September 2021

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
			1 First day of the school year!	2	3	4
5	6 Labor Day holiday	7School Bd. Mtg. @ 5 p.m.	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20 School Bd. Mtg. @ 5 p.m	21	22	23	24	25
26	27 Budget Hearing @ 4:30 p.m. Annual Mtg. @ 5 p.m.	28	29	30		